BELSOLTOPJA

model

RS AR L TR BERGIYEREMR L
Single Needle Top and Bottom Feed Lockstitch Iindustrial Sewing Machine
Eguipped with an Automatic Undertrimmer

model

SR AT ARE Y BRRY)Y KBS L -

Single Needle Differential Feed Lockstitch Industrial Sewing Machine
Eguipped with an Automatic Undertrimmer

By EEFHEI &
Exclusive Parts for Automatic Undertrimmer




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts ook is divided into varicus sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding number;(Ref.Nc.J shown by the ! ndex.
3. Eaplanation of codes '
1] 1 = mark ............means this part is changed from the pravious parts book.
Z 001 refer to "Note' explanation at bottom of page.
2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)” cotumn
1 AT0/74 ... Added from Octobear, 1974
2 D.1/75............. Dbsoleted frem January, 1875
3 When O.{obsoleted) and A ladded) are indicated together
D.12/74
AT 2/74)
(& When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with gach other:
In this case, even obsoleted partsiD.} can be ardered with the obsaleted part number, so seiect the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

{Example!
Ref. Amt.
No. Note Part Mo, Dascripion E.C. Rea,
D &5 % """?Eﬁ Ao i e
1 B1401-100-000 Needle bar ! D 1'7/74 ! R — _
1-1 B1401-100-000-4 MNeesdle bar ‘A 12/74‘ * 1

(B) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangealrle with eagh other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the " S & {Japanese’’ celumn of the previous parts, so piease order by the new
part number’

{Example)
Fef. ) e Amit.
No. Naote Part Nao. Description Req.
: 55 e 1% fﬂm___m___ & ﬁﬂﬁ
1 B110%-200-000 Frame cover BHO O[H) -
e
81105 300000 Frame cover D — L — 1
4 375 .. . This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number {5 shown In the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the ' 2% (Japanese” column, so piease order by the correct part number,
{Exampig]
Ref. Amt.
No. Note Part N?. Description E.C. Req.
i R * TEER &k k4 ol 3
1. [B1105500-000 Frama cover C.3/75 TETIOS685-600 1
* T
Correct__f_\l_g Wrong No.
5 M.B/75.. ... The amount required is changed frem March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Beq.” column,
3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
Indicates amount reguired is 2.
Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
.. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
.. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,
Assembly part 15 shown as “asm." and 2 £ in Japanese, in the "' Description’ column.
(Examplel
Ref, Note Part No, Description EC Amt.
No. o Req.
e £ & EEFR & % NE
[
10 81105300-0A0 Frame coverjasm.| T FI N — EJ 1
M B1105-300-001 Frame cover T — PN (1
12 58-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b AF LA 1 B450 =28 {2)

A A AT N R A T T B T L S B S R T S e T e e T A e 1 W T T R S TS e P T e .3 T R S e R R T T TR Y L D

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

NUMBER {e.g. 81109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some paris which have been changed.

KB A RS A R R R e

K
;
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART %
]
i
%

M S B e e e 0 T S W 5 S e . L3 0 T T 2T, B e e 5 S T 1 T, 0, 0 S S A ek e, 0 o 0, L S A S e B, 5 e 3 S A 1 e




CONTENTS
B x

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
REVEBBEGR

. TENS!ON RELEASE COMPONENTS

e I A e
MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS

B~ - @R
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR WIPER

R P
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

R VBB RAIE
. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID (AK~2) COMPONENTS (SPECIAL N:DIR)

e LA (AK-2) BUR(FF BIETHBEY -
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLU-450-4

DULU-450- 4 BHIERS oo - e e
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLD-432-4 .

LD~ d32 - A BRI oo v v e e

6

7



L. TEREAD TRIXMER TOMPONENTS




1 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

Ref.
Ma.

Nore
EI0

Part No.
£h &

403 D2423-555-B00

¢ o3
0oz

Notwe (F58) 03

02411-555-800
50-0460702-5P
D2452-555-8A0

5D-0500095-TH
02406-555-800
§5-408062C-TP
02405-555-800- B

55-2060210-5P
02401-555-8C0
58-7111120-5P
[2424-555.-B00-A
S87110740-TP
D2426-555-800-A
D2407-558-B00
D2408-555-CAD
02420-555-800
53-6090510-5P
50-0641451-5¢
D2419-555-B00
SC-0800401-TP
5D-0600402-TP
NS-8520310-5P
D2416-655-BA0
55-7090910-SP
02431-555-B00
02429-555-800
58-6660710-TP
CS-079101A-5H
55:6110420-TP
[2461-555-800
3D-0790432-SP
NS5-§150310-5P
D2415-555-BR0
$5-7151210-5¢
02430-555B00
RE-0600000-K0
D2418-555-BA0
55-8660810-TP
D2423-555-800
D2463-555-800
RE-1200000-K0
D2468-655-B00
D2450-555-BA0

55-7161210-5p
52454-555-B00
RE-0400006-K0
D3168-655-800
SD-0630275-SP
NS-8620310-5F
D2465-555-800-A
§8-7110740-TF
NS-8110310-5P
[3170-565-B00
5D-0951905-5P
D2464-855-D0C

$5-9151740-CP
NB-68150310-5P
NS-6680410-5P
WZ-0850302-K0
02412-555-B00-A
58-8163040-5°
58-8660610-5P
D2423-555-B00
D2414-555-BA0
55-8660970-57
D242%555-800
D2469-555 800

Descreption

Groove cover e e
Knife driving fnrk

. Hinge screw D=4, 60 H=7.0
Maoving knife asm.

- Hinge screw D=5.00 H=0.85........
Counter knife
. SBerew 1/8-44 L=6.4
Thread guide

Screw 3/32-56 =23
Krife mounting base asm....
. Screw 11/64-40 L=105 .
Kmite driving shaft ...,
Screw 11/64-40 1=7.0 .
Cushion
Pin "
Need(e thrf‘dd pickl}r asm.
Picker bracket
Screw 9/64-40 1L=5.0 T
Hinge screw D=6.35 H=14. 5
Picker driving link
- Hinge screw D=6.00 H=4.0
. Hinge screw 0=6.00 H=4.0
L Nut 3/16-32 -
Thread trimmer laver asm. ...
Screw 9/64-40 =85 ...
Thread trimmer shaft ..
Thread trimmer cam .
. Screw 1/4-40 1L=7.0
Thrust collar asm. ...
. Screw 11/64-40 L= 48
Thread trimmer lever link
. Hinge screw D=7.94 =43
. Nut 15/64-28
Cam roller shaft bracket asm.
. Berew 15/64-28 1L =12.0
Stop ring ...
Shap ring ...
Thrust collar asm. ...
. Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Pressmg Spring . .
Magnet connechng Jmk
Snap ring e,
Rubber cushion .
Solenaid asm.

Pin
BRapring oo
Tension refease wire drnvmg fever .

.. . Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.7 ..
Nut 3/16-32
L.ever driving arm .

.« . Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Nut 11/64-4D
Pint e,
Hinge screwD 9.53 H=19.0 ... U .
Fin

SCIeW Loovveer e,
Mur 15/64- 28 .
Nut 9/32-28
Waved washer .
Thread trimmer mounting base -
. Screw 15/84-28 L=30.0
Screw 1/4-4Q0 L=6.0
SPring e
Cam rglier shaft forked bracket asm.
. Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5
Shde shaft .. s
Tube, for magnet cord

Bor--BLU-4L0-4

Al EEMR

& #
~y b BTE
AATZR SR
#112597/
B R (8}

fh o ZEE A
BEA2 ...
BlE # AL+ T,
AAEER

P A
AATAE GREN .
SR E LA
AZCEUER
AR b F IR
A AVEREAENL P T —

XAZH ) R
AR ORR)
EREIR .
FBAWIES
EHBLRESS
‘BmEEBL -2
EHREL 0B
EREL) B8 .
EREL LB F b
SERTTY G O
Sl VB 1k
H ) R
FANY R A
Fell) haak s
FRYHLATRALES (&
FEI ALRFA bRy g RS
#OTRY 2 |
+tD'JmU/¢'E“?'
“tJJUEE‘J/ﬁ'E"?/'}'/b ..............
hio—5—06kg ()

NP — T — A

B~ F—MC 1} 2
RTA NS O
ALD—F—BASA FZ4 (8)
NLA—F—82 51 FRy kT
AT Faaffo v
EA7 T R B
TT e — kX%
T T o — A
Ve s CERY .

i B 10
Rl VN SRR R -
BRI N - .
A — R e — r
7= ﬁ!}‘]t«/\—ﬁx?/
7oA~ 't:/f-"?/‘j‘/f' .
77? v i‘ﬂﬁl:/xh»? L A,
TA =y b
D1y -B8L -
T bRE AL
vIA o bREe L

HRENEA b o= S
FEUBA b voi—F o b
A RIEBEF s b
A ZVEREAEIE S
AEVNBRITE
et ) BRATE b F 2
Fou) ) kg 2 | e,
ALB—F -8Rk
Hoo—F—8- 37 [38)
HbLo—F 8T X F L
ATANE L
TIA=NAALT

At
Ren.
o

1

S P T N P S 0 TSN

s R e R LD

e D L a R e B e



S R TR

. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

~
Fa




2. TENSION RELEASE LOMPONENTS

aua Bt

{RefNo.| Note ! Part Na. Description PEC o s Qlem,
‘ EE 2§ _ LHEH - ” me
| Y AR Thread tension NO.1 asm. ’5‘;‘. - ‘?‘Sf&’*ﬂ (AL P
e NI/ AP LEL-EGD | Thread tension post thread guide ¥ - gtmadiym £
k] W3/ A -850 R0 o ¢ Yhread tension post oo 2mn ke K
4 S22/ 4-04 7000 | Thread tension dise R o
5 fo S AL DR i Thread tensiaon spring e ‘Mg%:_ﬁaﬁi BA O
- R32 5047003 ‘ Thread tension nut - iéE‘L%jj T ] ‘\_ ,5
LS/ 6SECRpe | Lifting lever Link Slatrhay > [
Lk [ L26888800 | _Pin Al s Lo ggdiee v L
T QoZP I S) T LESROON _Shaft Gl B 7 R IV - | L.
oo b R34 pER o000 ikl WML . TS S I
ool by bR e M%N Ny
Cjm ER500000 K0 | Snap ring i B il R E: § i
e 00?3 /S EEES-ROD Tension release plate S AAEN 27 L
14 PR/E4SSSBOG D st P x $fre o
A D3/53800-Rag I Tension release lever ; ;'fk I X F& | I
Y 23/ 5550500 | tin | R a A KDY 0
17 SS¥62os/0Tp | Seres ! LA A B RS |
L2 S04/ 00308 dlinge serew ; o s REHAT bl
T ©3/ 57555000 | Screw stud ) ! Ut ErRERE P
20 Y0 2ﬁ3/§7‘5§58ﬂ 0 | tension release link asm. I ,?\ e % {&B) l | 0
MY RL-:030000840 | Snap ring : oy BfSe. b3 | ) 1
22 RE06 000000 | spap ring . : SR WL | T !
23 002p3/20-688-Bop | Ausiliary pin : | Ao onx B RS i
" 29 1 0o2REO2S0000KG | Suap xing 5 FENEE T EEETE 8 |
s D313388 R0 | Spring L EREE, L L u
z RE-QSOAOLOKD | Snap ring ) A xRy oy ex T |
7 D3I/ GLEC-ROO Tension release rod o E ik gw B |
23 B/ /14012000 | Needle thread guide pin Y Lt .
29 B3¢ 04/ 22-600 | Spring RS TAR o
[ 30 SE06Q3F GSF | Nue : frauxowps ot [
Y 3/5085688-R48 | Tension release wire asm, LR apx 294% - (R .
22 3 /64885703 | Queer presser plare SRR, k] 2
33 S37// 074 0TP . _Serew IO TPy 2
L 39 D3/ 42555 BOCA Flexinle rube support, plate M A PN W= f
35 SS744 1] 208P _ Screw 2Lt T ARASE TS 2y
; 26 3 :‘57‘5gS'BOO'gﬁMMMm,.Wum:WW 21¥ _‘Wl"i& !
L 37 SS74)07%0TE | . . . Scren . DAY - W A 2
_ 33 /60288 RC Q| Feed har asn. L1088 |
e SSBEPO8/ TR . Sgrew NUICL . e (i
4.0 SS7/[07/05P | Scraw SF e LR ARp
g [ B35-C6 &N | Bobbin case holder pusitioning finger & S0 !
4z R385 6BA0 Sewing hook asm ; i 3 [
L %3 L5079 /0 /ASH | Thrust collap ssm, T®AS AP %y (R) GER |
4% S 6L O BSE - Serew Tz RERr (RIEAT | (&)
fus BP0 74 BOO | Stopper plate Tty > 9 W X5 ZFKER Lt
L gh 2/ 428885800 | rord holder i 2 ke <FR A :
v 5S7/50%405P . scTew - Fbe 3R Aw FE r
e (27 BEEGC OO0 | yand unaa: AX:% L
LS D3L36:45.5800 | 041 tube holder X2 PP ]
s 36>/ CECRAD Hook driving shaft oil pipe asm. F S 401 77 (BB |
Y S E0FG6 ) 0-SP | Screw T4 AER(A) A |
|4 B/4/B-552A00 ; Needle thread guide ARy !
55 34424000 | Thread tension post socket ﬁmiﬁﬁ ! 55
§L 3/ /8-t Ang Tension release pin R e |
Y 021024  T5S55BO0 Rubber bushing T4T vz, |
5% S:7/50940-SP | Sered i ALETNES) !
L NOTE. | #02.lEhangashle party fhan suromatic reverse feed is_psed B e X KE TR &0
T8 swa BB &
Co2lFer PLD-432-4 PLEP-432 -4 %)
85
S S EE 1 70




o~ & 1 B W

Part No.
£k k3
MTS-POOE50A0
MTS-POOTO0AQ
MTS-POO7E0A0
MTS-POOBOGAD
MTS-POOBS0A0
MTS-POOSCOAQ
MTS-PO0950A0
MTS-POT000AD
MT5-PO1100A0
MTS-POTIB0AD
MTS-PO1200A0
MTS-PO001000
RC-4800002-xP
55-B150710-5P
DEC01-565 0A0
55-7110410-3F
S8-7111410-8P
559151740-5P
55-7110840-SP
MAL15042000
H6008-550-D00
DE043-555-B00

3. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS

Motar pulley (P.C.DLBBY 85mM. e
Motor puliey [P.C.D.70) asm. .
Motor puitey (P.C.[0.78) asmi. .
Motor puitey (P.C.D.80) asm. ...
Motor pulley {P.C.D.85} asm.

Motor pultey (P.C.D.90} asm.

Matar pulley (P.C.D.G5) asm.

Motar pulley (P.C.0.100) asm.
Motor pulley (P.C.0D.110) asm.
Motor pulley (P.C.D.115] asm.
Metor pulley {P.C.0D.120) asm.
Motor pulley instalting nut
Cring e

Screw 15/64-2

Trunking cord asm
SCreBW i

Screw 15/64-28 L
Scraw 11/64-40 1L=8.0 RO .
Nylon plug 4P WHITE) e .
Plug cover 4P {WHITE)
Pip-shape termiant, male e

Note ) 203 ... For HITACH! mator
w04 .. For MATSUSHITA motor

E—§ —F—1)— ¢ hfta~ F AR

& e uE
e — e e (PCDCBRIERY .
T e T— - (POD-TONED)
F—s =Tl (PCD-TRIER) ... 1
e (PODBDEDY
T — e (POO-RRYHEY 1

et —W—— (PLC.D-0)ER) ... 1
Bk — T (PO, 1
g7 — {P.C.O.-100) (#). i
Fem T — 1~ (P.C.D-T10)CER). 1
Fomh — 7~ (P.C.D-H5) (), 1
Fee g — W — 1 (PODA1ZDVE) 1

A e T e ATH

g — T U—F o b b (1!
T g = F— o bk i

*ﬁnwk{mhwwwmmMWQWWM 1

B BT ELAT T 2% e 3
B 7 o PEAT R 2
HZR T 77 P BT Y 2
A = A 2
AREF A O 759 (8 i e
GEE T F 7 AN (F) e 1
B fmF 0 (FR) ST 4

BiE— 4~
Fioa S AE-E




4, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR WIPER

74— AR

HNE;' Note Part No. Description E.C. %r:qr
xR 2 & TWEH & A .§ 4
1 DB029-555-80A B pole plug (WHITED e 6Bp Ttk {B) 1
2 D604 3 555-B0Q Pin-shape terminal, male P —IFNA, R 4
3 DBO0Y-B65-B00  Plug cover ... TIrhoA—A L 1
4 [D2611-565-800-A Cord holder ... e T 1
5 HW-6F 18512-48  4-core cabtyre cord ... dFy T4t 20
B D21 20-566-C0G Nylon card holder . ..., Eab - - B A 1
7 SM-4040801-5N .. . Screw M4 x 0.7 L=8.0 .. FAnrs5 TR 1
8 D2102-555-B00 Wiper connecting link ... TA -l e 1
g D2105-566-B0G Wiper driving shaft bracket DA N~ Ty b 1
10 D214 555800 {01211 OO TI3ry PRITHT - 1
11 $57112420-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=24.0 . TAA—ERET D F oy 2
12 02104555 C00 Wiper ... A e 1
13 AE-0500000-K0  Snap ring .. TA iR AR 1
14 D2103-565-C0C Wiper driving shaft .. T A~ tE R 1
15 51415-352-000 Wiper set nut FA ik F oy koL 1
16 RE-Q250000-KO  Snap ring o T i fER ML A TR 1
17 RE-0901110-K0O Snap ring T Ve —ik AR 1
18 D2107-585-B00 Wiper link connecting pin (A} Tt TWMA L 1
19 RE-Q250000- KO  SNED FING cwovveereeo e E SRS T 2
20 MAT-80113TOQ Spring ... P A A 1
21 C2118555B800-A Plunger ... e D 1
22 D2117-555-B00-A  Wiper magnet FARN=—TIEy b 1
23 HW-2F18512-19  \Wiper magnet iead wire ... A= T2y )~ FH 0.1
24 MAT-801156T00  Plunger stopper washer Ea Rl R S - 1
25 NM-6043212-58 Nut M4 x 0.7 TSy = A b oy =y b 2
26 WS-0410002-KN  Washer _.... Abwsl—ty P Ty 1
27 D2131-5556-B00-B8  Magnet cover T F oy PBAAR A L 1
28 55-7110B40-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 FRE A A= 22 e, 1
29 D2101-655-C00  Magnet installing base 2y PRATE L 1
30 WP-C4BDB&E-50  Washer 4.8 x 8.4 x 0.8 TA =TI 2y b EFCES 4
31 SM-4040601.5N  Screw Mad x 0.7 L=6.0 . DAy bR 4
32 §8-7110340-8P Screw 11/64-40 =32 .. TRy PRTE Aok R 3
33 55-7110710-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 Ay PRAE LA 1
34 D2119-555C00 Switch ... DAl B 1
35 WP-0320500-MC .. . Washer M3 . FAN—e = =2y FRFDES 2
35 SM-4020601-5N ... Serew M3 x 05 L=8. . A S e oy F R 2
37 WE-0430800-5C  Washer M4 FA DT 770 R 1
38 D2121-365-D00  Collar B ... . ... ... ISy R ERAA S - B 1




£ AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COUPONENTE = R E R

-




S. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS B B aE 1) SRR AR

Mote [{£E ) 601 ... Exchangeable parts when wiper is used

- B~

TAA—{ERDE, TikE N5 HE

ni)f' Naote Part No. Dascription E.C. ';:;I
EIE & E TEFR & ) ffiid
1 01 DB029-555-BOA 6 poie plug (WHITE) Bp At b (B) 1
2 DB043-555-800 Pin-shape terminal, mate ... Eoa—3Fi, A 2
3 +01  DB001-B55-BOG Plug cover (A} . i R VR 1
4 $01  B3538-112-000 Cord holder s TI—FEAgAC 1
5 01627-565-B00-A  Reverse feed switch mounting base EiE A FRATE . 1
5 $5-7110740- TP . Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 Wik ) R Ay F R ‘*LH & 2
7 83538-112-000 Cord holder W Y- FRT 1
8 §5-7110410-SP . Screw 11/5¢40 L, 4 o g 10— FAR Tk 3 1
9 D9204-555-C00 Mmrusw;tch 1
10 D9206-555-800 Microswitch cover ... VAT Ay F A~ 1
11 DA299-555-BO0 Microswitch set plate |, TATARA y Fuk A 1
12 $M-403300%-3C Screw M3 L=30.0. TASAAA yFuEFL L 2
13 WP-0320801-SC  Washer M3 TATAXA yF bR CES 2
14 WS-0310002-KN Spring washer TA AR,y FAFESE 2
15 D1628-555B00 Revarse faad awm:h evar shaft WaRE ) Ay F LBt i 1
16 D1635555-B00 Spring Wm ) Ay F s Smiih 1
17 S5-7111410-5P Scraw 11/64-40 L14.0 | R WHE R Ay Fleoim gk R 1
18 RE-Q500000-KUO  Snap ring ..ooooceeieeoeoos oo, s W) A A FETELS 1
19 D1625450-DAO0 Reverse faed switch lever asm. oo BEFE A FLsi— (HE) 1
20 BZ612-047-000 Tension spring ... sy Dl s N~ B F B AR . 1
21 D1618-565RB00 Feed regulator ... B REEIE e 1
23 D1633555-B00-A Rod pin T IBEN S s B E e, i
24 D1619-555B00-4 Connecting rod & IRET 2y N 1
25 WP-06510586-SH Washer 6.5x11.0x1.0 ... i WE R K t S 1
26 NS-6660430-5P Nut 1/4-40 . EIVWEEN Oy FE-F oy b o 0 2
27 D1623-555B00 Hinge pin YRS e, 1
28 D1624-450-B00 Tension spring CEURREID s KX 1
29 D1622-555-BA0  Reverse feed control lever crank asm. ..., =R ) 1
30 §5-7121410-5P . Screw 3/16-28 L>14.0 ... i% 1} B ok A S 1
3 D1616-555-B00 Feed driving rocker ... e =R 1
32 85-81105610-TP Scraw 11/84-40 {=5.0 = AR ) /9i1 e utﬁr b2 . 1
a3 $5-7621040-5P Screw 3/16-32 £=9.5_.. HUBBH T ¥ T bt (B) 1
34 D1617-555-B00 Feed driving rocker arm I RET SR 1
35 D1615555800 Hinge pio ..., . FVWEHE =L s 1
16 D1613-555B00 Reverse feed connectmg block Wk E RS 1
a7 $5-8660970-TP . Screw 1/4-40 |=8.5 ik ) E S 1
38 D1614-556-B00-A Plunger connecting arm WEN TS~ 1
"ag D1612-555-B00  Reverse feed shaft ...... waUe 1
40 D1620-555-80C  Connecting pin.... B TS i — R A 1
41 RE-0300000-KC  Srap ring .. ERE AL A 2
42 D1611-B55-B00 Reverse feed base ks 1
43 SS5-6152440-5P . Screw 15/84-28 L 23 5 . e R S S N 1
44 50-0791331-5P Hinge screw D=7.94 H=13.3...... W T TV —REE 1
45 $5-6151440-5P Screw 158/64-28 L=14.0 ... W E R A 1
46 D1632-555-B00 Reverse feed limited arm ........ s T REEE 1
47 D1630-585-800  Cord holder g v sa—F/Rx 1
48 §$5-6111110-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0 ... iy o BEIIRE 0 2
49 D6117-555-DAE-A Reverse faed magnet asm. FEEU Ty b O(E) 1
50 $5-7150940-5P . Screw 15/64-28 1.=9. o WOk ey bkg 2
51 D1621-585-B0C Connecting pin R T I S RSB 1
52 RE-0300000-K0 Snap ring ... ERC B AR 2
53 RE-1200000-KG Snap ring .. FT e — ik AR 1
54 D2468-555-800  Rubber cushion ... TH e —Th 1
55 $5-8150710-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 TEhfE X kY 1
56 55-8150410-SP Screw 15/64-28 =40 ... ... .. TR B A B 1
57 D1634-555-B00 = Rubber bushic ............ Ta Ty 1
58 $8-68121230-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 SRV B EE BB L 1
59 81117-552-000 Rubber piug ..occovcerereee BIR SHH F  y T L 1
80 @01 HW-500070-00 2-core cablyre cord... VLR LE-F . P 1.9






6. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID (AK-2) COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

Ref.

Mo, Note

ER

00~ N B {2 o —

MRy RSt
- 0 WD R L O

NN
[N

DESELEB2EBEUREERERUEEZUNRER

48

Part Mo,

Sk #
GAK-02005080
GAK-01213000
GAK-01014000
S5M-4030801-58
W5-0310702-KS
HR-0036010-00
SM-4030801-58
WS-0310702-KS
HG-2674014-7P
HW-2F 18512-12
GAK-01015000
SM-4031401-58B
WS5-0310702-K5
WP-(G330501-58
GAK-010210A0
GAK-01016000Q
SM-4030801-5B
W5-0310702-KS
GAK-01020000
SM-4030801-58
WS-0310702- K5
WP-0330500-M8
GAK-C1012000
SM-4051001-58
WS-0611302-KB
GAK-01005040
SM-4051001-58
WS-0511302-KB
GAK-01018000
GAK-01017000
RE-1200000-K0
NM-6100663-5E
GAK-0101800Q
SK-3514000-5D
WP-0520656-5A
MAG-12002000
RE-0320000-K0
GAK-01004000
GAK-01D01000
CS-114101D-8H
S5-85660530-TP
GAK-01002000
S5-7161210-5P
GAK-01003B00
GAK-01003A00
NM-8060003-5C
83426-552-000 -
GAK-010220B0
GAK-010220A
D92Q4—555-C
MAT-B0231T00
MAT-B0230TDO
$8-7111410-5P
$8-6151220-5P
SK-3514D000-5D
GAK-02023000

Cescription

Presser lifring solenoid asm.
Solenoid installing bracket B
2 pole receptacle installing base
Screw M3 x 0.5 L=B.0 .o
Waved washer 3.1 % 5.3 x 0.7

Metal clad wire wound resistor

Screw M3 x 0.5 L=8.0 e
Wavad washer 3.1 x 5.30.7

Dicde INBB25 ...

Electric wire (RED) ...,

2 pole terminal BIOck ... e

Screw M3 x 0.5 L=14.0 ..o
Waved washar 3.1 x 5.3 x 0.3 ..o,
Washer M3 ...

Presser 1ifting card asm.
Cord hoider .
Screw M3 x 0.5 L= 80
Waved washer 3.1 x5.3x 0.3
Presser lifting cover ...
Screw M3 x 0.5 L=8.0 ..
Waved washer 3.1 x 5.3x 0.3 .
Washer M3 .
Solenoid mstalllng bracket A
Serew ME x 0.8 L=10.0
Waved washer ...
Presser lifting solenoid ...
Screw MEx 0.8 L=10.0
Waved washer .......coeciinnnn
Thrust washer
Spring

Snap ring
Lifting lever shafr ................................................
Wood screw
Washer

Snap ring ...

Presser lifting fever connectmg rod .
Presser fifting shaft ...,
Thrustcollar asm. ..o
Screw 1/440 L8 e,
Presser lifting lever
Screw 15/64-28 {=12.0
Presser lifter stopper (B} .
Presser lifter stopper (A} .
Nut MB x 1

SNADP FIND it
Knee switch for presser lifter B asm. ...
Knee switch for presser [Hter A asm. ...
MICroswitch i
Switch connecting rod ...
Switch connecting biock
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.0 ...
Serew 15/64-28 L=11.5
Wood screw ...
Rubber cap

& &
Brhiye s/ FOB)EMe S 578 .
BT e o FBRATEE .

BT 2 42P w785 ns
[ERE v S IV S A
Utz Th &t h A

AENT T PSR e,

AFNE Ty VIR IE A 3

AF KD Ty FIERRE SRR e
H

A
B (i‘ﬁ)
?Plﬂﬁ E :l
HEE
BIH
wEES

INSB25 e,

Q— FiBx b 4 5
- FiRT T mE
L P -
PRI EX AN AR,
[t AR
WLy N —FES
AT F4 s s o R BT A .
BAFBIALL 7 3 5 e
R4 A < A g
T PV LA r\ (#ﬁ
BB A A 32
BRATAIB S S
b i A N 0
W LErvie oA J-R//\-?

WX L7 i3 A

Sl BB vt

I 5L/ Rk AR
Vs Kk AR CER
E RN a1 ¥ A - ertervrirr st
ﬁii#gﬁtxmxm ................................
o b By K
W Er®
FT BRI T - .
P e O N B BT S
b e R TN

@IL#vH—¢14/ ...
#IL&RFVH—(M ...............................
W ES A b i— (A) L
Ly Abwel—ay sy
PR L7 8 A
W EXE e FSW (#) B
I EXEe W () A
TATZARA v F e
Ry FREHEK .
Aoy FEBFG L .
Ay FERBBETI Y
Ay FRIFERERD
BEA Ay FRATA R
I LR L N

M SV s PG (B8

Amt.
Req.
2§
1
11}
1)
12}
{2]
{1}
{2)
121
{1}
10.1)
1)
12]
12}
12}
11
()
{1
{1
(1)
{21
12
{2)

L

(4)
(4}
(1}
{4)



_ EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLU-450~4

t — I
1 Ref.No. | Note Part No. | Description | E. C ! - . %mt.
| EH &O# LT o : iy
L D 1515450 Boo‘ﬁuﬁfﬂﬂg Tever T 2% Enb /
. B3y | Thread tension release plate . SR N [
L3 315345&80&/\ . o - Shaft o i =8 iy
- 4 - NS:609.031 0.8P . Nut i '%.:L]L){ Vﬁ%‘f‘/ F T
Ry " [93 ) 27:450-Bpo | Tension release supporting pin EEERRT: | Lad i 5
L& RE:028.0000-K0 _Snap_ving B ETRT: YIS ;{ /i
v |9/ 20/:450-R00 |VMain shaft o ] | L L]
!‘ i . W3/ 556450-B00-A Tensign telease link | - ] Hoapx =) /[
L g SP56302 FL:5p | Lifting lever hinge pin ‘i | 5!? b*j’ﬁﬁj B e
10 @3!'5%M;L Lifting lever link asm. ! Aoy = 7R (ERD T 10
[ b/S} 7.4 | BROo O | Lifting lever 2T hinge pin | al ’fj;h"f*ﬁ’] = lﬁ* 7
- ]93/5? mﬂoo A'lhread tension Telease plate mountlng base | ] | FE iLX_%iﬁé: )
}..N_Li_T !‘ss £09.051.0:5F __Screw | Ao X REREA LR =l
‘ i e S o L. B
i : :_l_, ; 1
i ] *All: parts not, mentponed lbove are same as exclusive parts for o 15
B and_DLU-450. :
_atAat) ﬁﬁ_ﬁ'ﬁ%‘ﬁnnl -
'_ L .
,,,,,, i j‘_,.__
T
I
i —- | 5
[
I
........ | }
i T 30
- |




8 EXSIVE PARTS FOR DLD-4372-4

W)

oLD-432-4 5 BB

=}

o ] ]
' Ref.No.| Note Part No. Description E. C - Amt.
2k I * EWEH LL] EA {Eéeé
i [EOF4IPRO0. | nifferential fesd bar .3 . % D¥) /
> [ 80T 43PROD Main feed bar X018 £
3 [ ﬂZ#O']‘#SZ‘&Qﬁ‘A Knife mounting Lase X X BRAAE / N
4 24 o B432-cAp | Take-up thread picker agpm, ig;g {PE) /
(S D24 20 430R00 . . Mounting bracket i‘ < 7 .
[ P24/ 2:432-B00 | Thread trimmer mounting base 2Ny RE /
_.Z 024 26432800 | 01 sponge X Z{dbent 2L-> )
_ 3 P2422432B0Y | Groove cover Tw bR /-
9 S840 074 0-Tp | Screw (B), for oil helder X B d®r o 2 () /
o D2408432R00 | Thread guide, for knife L X XAXR i .
o T E A1l parts not meniioned above are same 45 exclusive parts for I
- T automatic mde rEFimme T TTERd DLI-337
SO 3R b | S5y e ABAD RS BR S 1is
e B DED-432 KR R
_ Y
S f ]
fffff — e I— - —
S i ; — i 25
B - - T - i




TONYS JBH1 IMBUSTRIAL £0., L7

‘ Address

I Cable :

! Telex
L Phone

233, Kabuki-cho 1.chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 180, Japan

JUKI TOKYO

22967, 232.2301

(01 1205) 1188, 1189 1190

-

T8
IR I o R TR TP E AT

o
'

1

PRE s T AT

oripted in Japan(T)





